

This interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

C.M.P. No. 1010 of 2023

Issue notice to the opposite party No.4, 5 and 6.

The petitioner is directed to file requisites for service of notice upon the opposite party No.4, 5 and 6 by speed post as well as under process of the court within one week from the date of this order; failing which, this C.M.P. shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

In case requisites are filed, list this C.M.P. after receipt of the service report of the notice issued to the said opposite parties.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Dated:- 13.02.2026
Saroj/